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1995 WISCONSIN ACT 160

AN ACT to amend 943.21 (title), 943.21 (1) (intro.), 943.21 (3) (a), 943.21 (3) (b), 943.212 (title), 943.212 (1) (a)
and943.212 (4); antb create 943.21 (1) (c) and 943.21 (2m) thie statutes;elating to: failure to pay for taxicab

service.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in
senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SecTioN 1. 943.21 (title) of the statutes is amended
to read:

943.21 (title) Fraud on hotel or restaurant keeper
or taxicab operator.

SecTioN 2. 943.21 (1) (intro.) of the statutes is
amendedo read:

943.21(1) (intro.) Whoever does-eitheny of the
following may be penalized as provided in sub. (3):

SecTioN 3. 943.21 (1) (c) of the statutes is created to
read:

943.21(1) (c) Having obtained any transportation
servicefrom a taxicaloperator intentionally absconds
without paying for the service.

SecTioN 4. 943.21 (2m) othe statutes is created to
read:

943.21(2m) Therefusal to pay a taxicab operator the
establisheathage for transportation service provided by

modation,transportatioror other service is $1,000 or
less.

SecTioN 6. 943.21 (3) (b) of thetatutes is amended
toread:

943.21(3) (b) Is guilty of a Class E felony wheime
value of any beverage, food, lodginggcommodation,
transportatioror other service exceeds $1,000.

SECTION 7. 943.212 (title) of the statutes is amended
toread:

943.212 (title) Fraud on hotel or restaurant keep
er or taxicab operator; civil liability .

SecTioN 8. 943.212 (1) (a) of the statutes is amended
to read:

943.2121) (a) The retail value of the beverage, food,
lodging, accommodation, transportatia@n service in
volvedin the violation. A person may recover under this
paragraph only if he or she exercigegdiligence in de
mandingpayment for the beverage, food, lodgiag;
commodationtransportatioror service.

SecTION 9. 943.212 (4) of the statutes is amentted

the operator constitutes prima facie evidence of an intentread:

to abscond without payment.

SecTioN 5. 943.21 (3) (a) of thetatutes is amended
to read:

943.21(3) (a) Is guilty of a Clas®\ misdemeanor
whenthe value of any beverage, food, lodging, accom

943.2124) Atleast 20 days prior to commencing an
action,as specified in s. 801.02, undhbis section, the
plaintiff shall notify the defendant, by mail, of his or her
intentto bring the action and of the acts constituting
basisfor the violation of s. 943.21. The plaifitihall
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sendthe notice by regular mail supported by didaf/it

of service of mailing or by a certificate of mailing-ob
tainedfrom the U.S. post ite from which the mailing
wasmade. The plainfikhall mail the notice to the defen
dant'slast-known address ¢ the address provided on
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thecheck or orderlf the defendant pays the amodne

for the beverage, food, lodging, accommodation, trans
portationor service prior to the commencement of the ac
tion, he or she is not liable under this section.




